



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 325 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 36, delete "IC 7.1-3-6.2-7," and insert "**IC 7.1-3-6.2-8**,".
 - 2 Page 4, line 40, delete "IC 7.1-3-6.2-7," and insert "**IC 7.1-3-6.2-8**,".
 - 3 Page 6, between lines 19 and 20, begin a new paragraph and insert:
 - 4 "**Sec. 2. A qualified organization may sell an alcoholic beverage**
 - 5 **at auction as provided under this chapter without obtaining an**
 - 6 **alcoholic beverage permit under this title.**".
 - 7 Page 6, line 20, delete "2." and insert "3.".
 - 8 Page 6, line 23, delete "4" and insert "5".
 - 9 Page 6, line 26, delete "3." and insert "4.".
 - 10 Page 6, line 29, delete "4." and insert "5.".
 - 11 Page 6, line 40, delete "5." and insert "6.".
 - 12 Page 7, line 18, delete "6." and insert "7.".
 - 13 Page 7, line 21, delete "7." and insert "8.".
 - 14 Page 8, line 14, delete "IC 7.1-3-6.2-7," and insert "**IC 7.1-3-6.2-8**,".
 - 15 Page 8, line 18, delete "IC 7.1-3-6.2-7," and insert "**IC 7.1-3-6.2-8**,".
 - 16 Page 9, line 38, delete "IC 7.1-3-6.2-7," and insert "**IC 7.1-3-6.2-8**,".
 - 17 Page 9, line 42, delete "IC 7.1-3-6.2-7," and insert "**IC 7.1-3-6.2-8**,".
- (Reference is to SB 325 as printed February 20, 2015.)

Senator HEAD